

8 Ct. Cases 372/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUNITA DEVI W/O
BHAGWAN DASS
PS Nazafgarh

06.10.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Prem Kumar Tripathi, Ld. counsel for the
complainant.
None for the accused.

None for the accused has appeared, despite repeated
calls since morning.

In these circumstances, issue NBWs against the
accused for the next date, to be executed through the concerned
SHO.

Put up on **19.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.10.2025